2018-2019 SCHOOL FEES

*All fees & fundraisers must be listed in order to be approved by the Board. If it is not on the list, the fees are not approved & connot be collected
**$1,000 is the maximum for any fee charged

MINIDOKA SCHOOL MEAL PRICES

Type of Fee Fee Amount Change Description or Comments
Student Breakfast FREE 1.75 All Schools
Reduced Breakfast 0.30 0.30 All Schools

Second Breakfast 2.00 2.75 2nd breakfast

Adult Breakfast 2.75 2.75 Adult charge
Student Lunch: High School 2.00 2.00 High Schools
Student Lunch: Middle School 2.00 2.00 Middle Schools
Student Lunch: Elementary 1.90 2.00 Elementary Schools
Reduced Lunch 0.40 0.40 All Schools

Second Lunch 2.00 4.00 All Schools

Adult Lunch 3.75 4.00 Adult charge

ELEMENTARY SCHOOLS FEES

Item Description Account Code Price Explanation for Fee

Activity Fee Activity 13.00 activities for students, assemblies, treats, field day, awards, movies
Kindergarten Supplies Kindergarten 8.00 supplies for kindergarten

Orff Students Music 10.00 tshirt for 4th and 5th grade at Paul

Party Dollar General 1.00 treats for Valentines, Halloween and Christmas

Recorders Music 4.00 recorders for music

School Shirts General 6.00-25.00 school shirts and sweatshirts (optional)

Skiing General 10.00 bus and ski pass

Bowling General 2.00 bus and movie pass

MT HARRISON JR./SR. HIGH SCHOOL FEES

Item Description Account Code Price Explanation for Fee

SCHOOL UNIFORM General TBA uniforms purchased by student based on choice
STUDENT COUNCIL Student Council TBA shirts, dues, activities

YEARBOOK Yearbook 5.00 CD version of yearbook
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MIDDLE SCHOOL FEES

WEST MINICO EAST MINICO
Iltem Description Account Code Price Change Item Description Account Code Price Change gxplanation for Fee
ACTIVITY CARD Activity Cards 20.00 ACTIVITY CARD Activity Cards 20.00 dances, athletics and activities
ACTIVITY CARD REPLACEMENT Activity Cards 5.00 ACTIVITY CARD REPLACEMENT Activity Cards 5.00 dances, athletics and activities
ACTIVITY PUNCH PASS PARENT 10 Athletics 15.00 20.00 ACTIVITY PUNCH PASS PARENT 10  Athletics 15.00 20.00 athletic events
ATHL UNIFORM Athletics- SPIRIT Packs 20.00 ATHL UNIFORM Athletics- SPIRIT Packs 20.00 spirit packs
FOOTBALL SPIRIT PACK Athletics-Football Uniforms 20.00 FOOTBALL SPIRIT PACK Athletics-Football Uniforms 20.00 spirit packs
PE BOWLING Instuction- PE Bowling Fee 10.00 PE BOWLING FEE Instuction- PE Bowling Fee 10.00 busing and bowling cost
BUILDERS CLUB DUES Club-Builders 3.50 BUILDERS CLUB Club-Builders 3.50 national dues
SKI SCHOOL Club-Ski 130.00 SKI SCHOOL Club-Ski 130.00 busing, tickets, trailer rental, stipend
STUDENT COUNCIL Club-Student Council 35.00 STUDENT COUNCIL Club-Student Council 35.00 sweatshirt and shirt
TECHNOLOGY CLUB Club-Technology 30.00 to earn money for technology in building

TSA Club-Technology 75.00 TSA Club-Technology 75.00 projects, registration to conference
BAND RENTAL Instruction-Band 30.00 BAND RENTAL Instruction-Band 30.00 rental of band instrument
CHOIR FEE Instruction-Choir 20.00 CHOIR FEE Instruction-Choir 20.00 performance, clothing, music, events
CHEERLEADERS Instruction-Cheer 720.00 CHEERLEADERS Instruction-Cheer 720.00 g;gfég‘gsr’a‘gﬁ;“;;;' (‘Egglpcg‘zg“ bags, poms, camp,
DANCE TEAM Instruction-Dance 465.00 DANCE TEAM Instruction-Dance 465.00 uniforms, warmups, camp gear, bags, poms, camp.

choreography (total cost)
ORCH RENTAL Instruction-Orchestra 30.00 ORCH RENTAL Instruction-Orchestra 30.00 rental of instrument
STUDENT PLANNER Student Planners/Handbooks 6.00 STUDENT PLANNER Student Planners/Handbooks 6.00 student planner with rules and calendar
YEARBOOK Yearbooks/Annuals 26.00 YEARBOOK Yearbooks/Annuals 26.00 yearbook
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HIGH SCHOOL FEES

MINICO

Item Description Account Code Description Price Change Explanation for Fee

ACTIVITY CARD Activity Cards 40.00 athletic events, renaissance, activities participation
ACTIVITY PUNCH PASS PARENT 30 Athletics 115.00 athletic events

BASEBALL SPIRIT PACK Athletics-Baseball Uniforms 35.00 spirit pack (hat and tshirt)
BASKETBALL BOYS SPIRIT PACK Athletics-Basketball Boys Uniforms TBA shoes and shooting shirts
BASKETBALL GIRLS SPIRIT PACK Athletics-Basketball Girls Uniforms TBA warm ups

BOWLING PROGRAM Athletics-Bowling 50.00 shoe rental and program

FOOTBALL SPIRIT PACK Athletics-Football Uniforms 20.00 socks, tshirts, shorts

FOOTBALL CAMP/SUPPLIES Athletics-Football Camp 255.00 travel, camp, bag

SOC BOYS JERSEY Athletics-Soccer Boys Uniforms 25.00 jersey

SOC GIRLS SPIRIT PACK Athletics-Soccer Girls Uniforms 120.00 uniform, socks, warmups, practice tshirt & shorts, travel T
SOFTBALL SPIRIT PACK Athletics-Softball Uniforms TBA warm ups, jerseys

TENNIS PROGRAM Athletics-Tennis 175.00 uniform, racquet, shoes

TRACK Athletics-Tennis TBA buy own shoes

VOLLEYB SOCKS Athletics-Volleyball- Uniforms 10.00 socks

VOLLEYB JR VAR WARMUPS Athletics-Volleyball- Uniforms 70.00 jacket, pants, tshirt

VOLLEYB VARSITY WARMUPS Athletics-Volleyball- Uniforms 92.00 jacket, pants, tshirt

WRESTLING SPIRIT PACK Athletics-Wrestling- Uniforms 180.00 shirt, shorts, warmups

PARKING PERMIT Parking Permits 10.00 general parking permits

CLASS OF 2019 PARKING SPOTS Class of 2019 50.00 senior parking slots

CLASS OF 2019 LAGOON TICKETS Class of 2019 60.00 senior trip

CLASS OF 2020 JR PROM TICK Class of 2020 30.00 jr prom ticket

CLASS OF 2019 TSHIRT Class of 2019 15.00 senior tshirt

CLASS OF 2019 SR CELEBRATION Class of 2019 25.00 senior celebration

ART CLUB DUES Club-Art 10.00 food for socials, meetings and field trips
BUSN CLUB DUES Club-Business 25.00 state and national dues

BPA FEES Club-Business 45.00 state and national dues

FCCLA CLUB DUES Club-FCCLA 15.00 state and national dues

FFA CLUB DUES Club-FFA 25.00 state and national dues

FFA STATE CONF Club-FFA 92.00 convention

KEY CLUB DUES Club-Key 15.00 district and national dues opt $10.00 tshirt
M CLUB DUES Club-M Club 5.00 fund service projects

MTN BIKE CLUB DUES Club-Mountain Bike 20.00 tshirt addt travel expenses

NHS MEDALLION Club-NHS 18.00 medallion

NHS CLUB DUES Club-NHS 6.00 national dues

RODEO CLUB DUES Club-Rodeo 20.00 dues, activity supplies, meeting, treats
RODEO TEAM SHIRT Club-Rodeo 30.00 tshirt

RODEO TEAM JACKET Club-Rodeo 50.00 jacket

ASTRONOMY FIELD TRIP Club-Science 10.00 field trip

SCIENCE CLUB DUES Club-Science 10.00 15.00  district dues

SCIENCE CLUB TSHIRT Club-Science 10.00 tshirt

SCIENCE CLUB FIELD TRIP Club-Science 12.50 field trip

Page 3



HIGH SCHOOL FEES
SKI SCHOOL

SPANISH CLUB DUES
SPANISH CLUB T-SHIRT
TSA DUES

YOUNG GOV BALL

YOUNG REP TSHIRTS

PE BOWLING FEE
AG-SHORFEEINTRO
AG-SHORFEEADVANCED
CERAMICS/SCUPLTING
ART-CERAMICS-ADVANCED
BAND SYMPHONIC FEE
BAND INSTRUMENT RENTAL
GUITAR RENTAL
CHEERLEADING

CHOIR MENS

CHOIR WOMENS

CHOIR SPARTAN SINGERS
CHOIR REFLECTIONS
CHOIR SERENITY SOUNDS
AB-HVING/CLOFHEAB-FEES
AD/TEEN-LIVING FEES
CONST SKILLS FEE
SPARTAN DANCE

DRIVERS ED FEE

DRIVERS ED IDLA
FLORALDESIGNFEE
FOOBbStAB

HEALTH OCCUPATIONS SUPPLIES

Club-Ski

Club-Spanish
Club-Spanish

Club-TSA Industrial Tech
Club-Young Republican
Club-Young Republican

Instruction- PE Bowling Fee

nstruction-Ag-Shep
Instruction-Ag-Shop
Instruction-Art—Baird
rstruetion-Art—Baire
Instruction-Band
Instruction-Band
Instruction-Band
Instruction-Cheerleading
Instruction-Choir
Instruction-Choir
Instruction-Choir
Instruction-Choir
Instruction-Choir
trstruetion-Clothing
trstruetion-Clothing
Instruction-Construction
Instruction-Dance
Instruction-Drivers' Ed
IDLA Fees Drivers' Ed
tnstruction-Foral-Besign
tnstruction-Foodstab
Instruction-Health

HEALTH OCCUPATIONS-MED TERMINOLO( Instruction-Health

HEALTH OCCUPATIONS SHOES
LIFE SPORTS FEE

ORCH DRESS

ORCH TUX

PRE-ENGFEE

SCIENCE CADAVOR TRIP
WEIGHTS CLASS FEE
PSAT TEST

IDLA

STUD BODY T-SHIRTS
STUD COUNCIL FEE
STUD BODY OFFICER FEE
YEARBOOK

Instruction-Health
Instruction-Life Sports
Instruction-Orchestra

Instruction-Orchestra

Instruction-Science
Instruction-Weights
PSAT

IDLA fees

Student Council
Student Council
Student Council
Yearbooks/Annuals

140.00
10.00

10.00
17.00
65.00
15.00
20.00
25-00
30-00
20-00
36-00
90.00
30.00
30.00
800-1000
40.00
150.00
200.00
200.00
200.00
10-00
1000
25.00-900
1,000.00
100.00
125.00
55-00
15-00
35.00
85.00
25.00
65.00
63.00
117.00
106-00
10.00
10.00
16.00
75.00
10.00
205.00
236.00
50.00

125.00
150.00

15.00
228.00
255.00

ski bus, tickets, trailer rental
dues, activities

tshirt

state and national dues
governors ball

tshirt

bowling fees

. o forfabricati

clay, glazes-and supplies
clay, glazes-and supplies
uniform rental, tshirt
rental of instrument unless damaged
rental of instrument unless damaged
first year fee, continuing $800 for uniforms, choreography, camp
outfit rental and tshirt
dress, retreat, jacket and folder
robe and tshirt
dress, jackets, folders
dress and tshirt

os £ .

.

project costs
uniforms, tshirts, shoes, choreography, camp
Drivers Ed fee if using district for course work
Enrollment fee if using IDLA for course work ($75 IDLA fee;$75 Dr Ed fee)

os £ . ¢ .

.

uniform, stethoscope, lab jackets
medical terminology lab fee
OSHA standard shoes
travel and activity costs for horse back, golfing, bowling, fishing
dress
tux
items-manufactured-in-class
field trip
upkeep of equipment (only once a year)
PSAT test for 10th grade
Idaho Digital Learning class above the regular attendance reimbursement
student council tshirt
conferences, retreats, several shirts
conferences, retreats, several shirts

yearbook
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