## 2018-2019 SCHOOL FEES

\*All fees & fundraisers must be listed in order to be approved by the Board. If it is not on the list, the fees are not approved & connot be collected \*\*\$1,000 is the maximum for any fee charged

### MINIDOKA SCHOOL MEAL PRICES

Type of Fee	Fee Amount	<u>Change</u>	Description or Comments
Student Breakfast	FREE	1.75	All Schools
Reduced Breakfast	0.30	0.30	All Schools
Second Breakfast	2.00	2.75	2nd breakfast
Adult Breakfast	2.75	2.75	Adult charge
Student Lunch: High School	2.00	2.00	High Schools
Student Lunch: Middle School	2.00	2.00	Middle Schools
Student Lunch: Elementary	1.90	2.00	Elementary Schools
Reduced Lunch	0.40	0.40	All Schools
Second Lunch	2.00	4.00	All Schools
Adult Lunch	3.75	4.00	Adult charge

# **ELEMENTARY SCHOOLS FEES**

Item Description	Account Code	Price	Explanation for Fee
Activity Fee	Activity	13.00	activities for students, assemblies, treats, field day, awards, movies
Kindergarten Supplies	Kindergarten	8.00	supplies for kindergarten
Orff Students	Music	10.00	tshirt for 4th and 5th grade at Paul
Party Dollar	General	1.00	treats for Valentines, Halloween and Christmas
Recorders	Music	4.00	recorders for music
School Shirts	General	6.00-25.00	school shirts and sweatshirts (optional)
Skiing	General	10.00	bus and ski pass
Bowling	General	2.00	bus and movie pass

### MT HARRISON JR./SR. HIGH SCHOOL FEES

Item Description	Account Code	Price	Explanation for Fee
SCHOOL UNIFORM	General	TBA	uniforms purchased by student based on choice
STUDENT COUNCIL	Student Council	TBA	shirts, dues, activities
SCRAPBOOK FEE	Instuctional-Literature	10.00	scrapbook supplies
YEARBOOK	Yearbook	5.00	CD version of yearbook

## MIDDLE SCHOOL FEES

YEARBOOK

Item Description	Account Code	Price	<u>Cha</u>
ACTIVITY CARD	Activity Cards	20.00	
ACTIVITY CARD REPLACEMENT	Activity Cards	5.00	
ACTIVITY PUNCH PASS PARENT 10	Athletics	15.00	20
ACTIVITY PUNCH PASS PARENT 30	Athletics	<del>35.00</del>	
ATHL UNIFORM	Athletics- SPIRIT Packs	20.00	
FOOTBALL SPIRIT PACK	Athletics-Football Uniforms	20.00	
PE BOWLING	Instuction- PE Bowling Fee	10.00	
BUILDERS CLUB DUES	Club-Builders	3.50	
SKI SCHOOL	Club-Ski	130.00	
STUDENT COUNCIL	Club-Student Council	35.00	
TSA	Club-Technology	75.00	
BASIC ART	Instruction-Art	<del>8.00</del>	
ADV ART	Instruction-Art	<del>10.00</del>	
BAND RENTAL	Instruction-Band	30.00	
CHOIR FEE	Instruction-Choir	20.00	
CHEERLEADERS	Instruction-Cheer	720.00	
		. 20100	
DANCE TEAM	Instruction-Dance	465.00	
HOME EC CLOTHING	Instruction-FACs class	<del>12.00</del>	
HOME EC FOODS	Instruction-FACs class	<del>12.00</del>	
ORCH RENTAL	Instruction-Orchestra	30.00	
SHOP FEE	Instruction-Shop 7th & 8th	<del>10.00</del>	
STUDENT PLANNER	Student Planners/Handbooks	6.00	

Yearbooks/Annuals

### WEST MINICO

Price	Change Item Description	Account Code
20.00	ACTIVITY CARD	Activity Cards
5.00	ACTIVITY CARD REPLACEMENT	Activity Cards
15.00	20.00 ACTIVITY PUNCH PASS PARENT 10	Athletics
<del>35.00</del>	ACTIVITY PUNCH PASS PARENT 30	Athletics
20.00	ATHL UNIFORM	Athletics- SPIRIT Packs
20.00	FOOTBALL SPIRIT PACK	Athletics-Football Uniforms
10.00	PE BOWLING FEE	Instuction- PE Bowling Fee
3.50	BUILDERS CLUB	Club-Builders
130.00	SKI SCHOOL	Club-Ski
35.00	STUDENT COUNCIL	Club-Student Council
	TECHNOLOGY CLUB	Club-Technology
75.00	TSA	Club-Technology
<del>8.00</del>	ART FEE	Instruction-Art
<del>10.00</del>	ADV ART	Instruction-Art
30.00	BAND RENTAL	Instruction-Band
20.00	CHOIR FEE	Instruction-Choir
720.00	CHEERLEADERS	Instruction-Cheer
465.00	DANCE TEAM	Instruction-Dance
<del>12.00</del>	HOME EC CLOTHING	Instruction-Home Ec
<del>12.00</del>	HOME EC FOODS	Instruction-Home Ec
30.00	ORCH RENTAL	Instruction-Orchestra
<del>10.00</del>	SHOP FEE	Instruction-Shop 7th & 8th
6.00	STUDENT PLANNER	Student Planners/Handbooks
26.00	YEARBOOK	Yearbooks/Annuals

#### EAST MINICO

Price	<u>Change</u>	Explanation for Fee
20.00		dances, athletics and activities
5.00		dances, athletics and activities
15.00	20.00	athletic events
<del>35.00</del>		athletic events
20.00		spirit packs
20.00		spirit packs
10.00		busing and bowling cost
3.50		national dues
130.00		busing, tickets, trailer rental, stipend
35.00		sweatshirt and shirt
30.00		to earn money for technology in building
75.00		projects, registration to conference
<del>8.00</del>		paints, paper and art materials
<del>10.00</del>		paints, paper and art materials
30.00		rental of band instrument
20.00		performance, clothing, music, events
720.00		uniforms, warmups, camp gear, bags, poms, camp, choreography, gym (total cost)
465.00		uniforms, warmups, camp gear, bags, poms, camp, choreography (total cost)
<del>12.00</del>		kit and sewing supplies
<del>12.00</del>		food for cooking-
30.00		rental of instrument
<del>10.00</del>		supplies for class addt for project
6.00		student planner with rules and calendar
26.00		yearbook

# HIGH SCHOOL FEES

### MINICO

nem bescription
ACTIVITY CARD
ACTIVITY PUNCH PASS PARENT 30
BASEBALL SPIRIT PACK
BASKETBALL BOYS SPIRIT PACK
BASKETBALL GIRLS SPIRIT PACK
BOWLING PROGRAM
FOOTBALL SPIRIT PACK
FOOTBALL CAMP/SUPPLIES
SOC BOYS JERSEY
SOC GIRLS SPIRIT PACK
SOFTBALL SPIRIT PACK
TENNIS PROGRAM
TRACK
VOLLEYB SOCKS
VOLLEYB JR VAR WARMUPS
VOLLEYB VARSITY WARMUPS
WRESTLING SPIRIT PACK
PARKING PERMIT
CLASS OF 2019 PARKING SPOTS
CLASS OF 2019 LAGOON TICKETS
CLASS OF 2020 JR PROM TICK
CLASS OF 2019 TSHIRT
CLASS OF 2019 SR CELEBRATION
ART CLUB DUES
BUSN CLUB DUES
BPA FEES
FCCLA CLUB DUES
FFA CLUB DUES
FFA STATE CONF
KEY CLUB DUES
M CLUB DUES
MTN BIKE CLUB DUES
NHS MEDALLION
NHS CLUB DUES
RODEO CLUB DUES
RODEO TEAM SHIRT
RODEO TEAM JACKET
ASTRONOMY FIELD TRIP
SCIENCE CLUB DUES
SCIENCE CLUB TSHIRT
SCIENCE CLUB FIELD TRIP

Account Code Description	Price	<u>Change</u>	<u>Explanat</u>
Activity Cards	40.00		athletic ev
Athletics	115.00		athletic ev
Athletics-Baseball Uniforms	35.00		spirit pacl
Athletics-Basketball Boys Uniforms	TBA		shoes an
Athletics-Basketball Girls Uniforms	TBA		warm ups
Athletics-Bowling	50.00		shoe rent
Athletics-Football Uniforms	20.00		socks, tsł
Athletics-Football Camp	255.00		travel, ca
Athletics-Soccer Boys Uniforms	25.00		jersey
Athletics-Soccer Girls Uniforms	120.00		uniform, s
Athletics-Softball Uniforms	TBA		warm ups
Athletics-Tennis	175.00		uniform, r
Athletics-Tennis	TBA		buy own s
Athletics-Volleyball- Uniforms	10.00		socks
Athletics-Volleyball- Uniforms	70.00		jacket, pa
Athletics-Volleyball- Uniforms	92.00		jacket, pa
Athletics-Wrestling- Uniforms	180.00		shirt, sho
Parking Permits	10.00		general p
Class of 2019	50.00		senior pa
Class of 2019	60.00		senior trip
Class of 2020	30.00		jr prom tio
Class of 2019	15.00		senior tsh
Class of 2019	25.00		senior ce
Club-Art	10.00		food for s
Club-Business	25.00		state and
Club-Business	45.00		state and
Club-FCCLA	15.00		state and
Club-FFA	25.00		state and
Club-FFA	92.00		conventio
Club-Key	15.00		district an
Club-M Club	5.00		fund serv
Club-Mountain Bike	20.00		tshirt add
Club-NHS	18.00		medallion
Club-NHS	6.00		national c
Club-Rodeo	20.00		dues, acti
Club-Rodeo	30.00		tshirt
Club-Rodeo	50.00		jacket
Club-Science	10.00		field trip
Club-Science	10.00	15.00	district du
Club-Science	10.00	10.00	tshirt
Club-Science	12.50		
	12.00		field trip

#### anation for Fee

	athletic events, renaissance, activities participation
	athletic events
	spirit pack (hat and tshirt)
	shoes and shooting shirts
	warm ups
	shoe rental and program
	socks, tshirts, shorts
	travel, camp, bag
	jersey
	uniform, socks, warmups, practice tshirt & shorts, travel T
	warm ups, jerseys
	uniform, racquet, shoes
	buy own shoes
	socks
	jacket, pants, tshirt
	jacket, pants, tshirt
	shirt, shorts, warmups
	general parking permits
	senior parking slots
	senior trip
	jr prom ticket
	senior tshirt
	senior celebration
	food for socials, meetings and field trips
	state and national dues
	convention
	district and national dues opt \$10.00 tshirt
	fund service projects
	tshirt addt travel expenses
	medallion
	national dues
	dues, activity supplies, meeting, treats
	tshirt
	jacket
	field trip
00	district dues
	tshirt

## **HIGH SCHOOL FEES**

SKI SCHOOL	Club-Ski	140.00		ski bus, tickets, trailer rental
SPANISH CLUB DUES	Club-Spanish	10.00		dues, activities
SPANISH CLUB T-SHIRT	Club-Spanish	10.00		tshirt
TSA DUES	Club-TSA Industrial Tech	17.00		state and national dues
YOUNG GOV BALL	Club-Young Republican	65.00		governors ball
YOUNG REP TSHIRTS	Club-Young Republican	15.00		tshirt
PE BOWLING FEE	Instruction- PE Bowling Fee	20.00		bowling fees
AG-SHOP FEE INTRO	Instruction-Ag Shop	<del>25.00</del>		welding supplies for fabrication
AG SHOP FEE ADVANCED	Instruction-Ag Shop	<del>30.00</del>		welding supplies for fabrication
CERAMICS/SCUPLTING	Instruction-Art - Baird	20.00		clay, glazes and supplies
ART CERAMICS ADVANCED	Instruction-Art - Baird	<del>30.00</del>		clay, glazes and supplies
BAND SYMPHONIC FEE	Instruction-Band	90.00		uniform rental, tshirt
BAND INSTRUMENT RENTAL	Instruction-Band	30.00		rental of instrument unless damaged
GUITAR RENTAL	Instruction-Band	30.00		rental of instrument unless damaged
CHEERLEADING	Instruction-Cheerleading	800-1000		first year fee, continuing \$800 for uniforms, choreography, camp
CHOIR MENS	Instruction-Choir	40.00		outfit rental and tshirt
CHOIR WOMENS	Instruction-Choir	150.00		dress, retreat, jacket and folder
CHOIR SPARTAN SINGERS	Instruction-Choir	200.00		robe and tshirt
CHOIR REFLECTIONS	Instruction-Choir	200.00		dress, jackets, folders
CHOIR SERENITY SOUNDS	Instruction-Choir	200.00		dress and tshirt
AD LIVING/CLOTH LAB FEES	Instruction-Clothing	10.00		supplies for project
AD/TEEN LIVING FEES	Instruction-Clothing	10.00		food for preparation
CONST SKILLS FEE	Instruction-Construction	25.00-900		project costs
SPARTAN DANCE	Instruction-Dance	1,000.00		uniforms, tshirts, shoes, choreography, camp
DRIVERS ED FEE	Instruction-Drivers' Ed	100.00	125.00	Drivers Ed fee if using district for course work
DRIVERS ED IDLA	IDLA Fees Drivers' Ed	125.00	150.00	Enrollment fee if using IDLA for course work (\$75 IDLA fee;\$75 Dr Ed fee)
FLORAL DESIGN FEE	Instruction-Floral Design	55.00		supplies for project addt for convention
FOODS LAB	Instruction-Foods Lab	<del>15.00</del>		food for preparation
HEALTH OCCUPATIONS SUPPLIES	Instruction-Health	35.00		uniform, stethoscope, lab jackets
HEALTH OCCUPATIONS-MED TERMINOLO	0(Instruction-Health	85.00		medical terminology lab fee
HEALTH OCCUPATIONS SHOES	Instruction-Health	25.00		OSHA standard shoes
LIFE SPORTS FEE	Instruction-Life Sports	65.00		travel and activity costs for horse back, golfing, bowling, fishing
ORCH DRESS	Instruction-Orchestra	63.00		dress
ORCH TUX	Instruction-Orchestra	117.00		tux
PRE-ENG FEE	Instruction-Pre Engineering	10.00		items manufactured in class
SCIENCE CADAVOR TRIP	Instruction-Science	10.00		field trip
WEIGHTS CLASS FEE	Instruction-Weights	10.00		upkeep of equipment (only once a year)
PSAT TEST	PSAT	16.00		PSAT test for 10th grade
IDLA	IDLA fees	75.00		Idaho Digital Learning class above the regular attendance reimbursement
STUD BODY T-SHIRTS	Student Council	10.00	15.00	student council tshirt
STUD COUNCIL FEE	Student Council	205.00	228.00	conferences, retreats, several shirts
STUD BODY OFFICER FEE	Student Council	236.00	255.00	conferences, retreats, several shirts
YEARBOOK	Yearbooks/Annuals	50.00		yearbook